

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Public Works Committee

	Theresa Cass Galvin (6th) Chairman,	
	Tony Miller (3rd AL),	
	Jalen Anderson (1st AL)	
Monday, September 13, 2021	9:40 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area
		Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

<u>20744</u>	A RESOLUTION awarding twelve-month term and supply contracts with one twelve-month option to extend for the maintenance and repair of heavy equipment for use by the Public Works Department to American Equipment of Kansas City, KS, Romaine Electric of Kansas City, MO, KC Wholesale of Oak Grove, MO, Viking-Cives of Grain Valley, MO, and Summit Truck of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 13-21.
<u>20745</u>	A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of crushed rock for use by various County departments to AA Quarry, LLC, of Pleasant Hill, MO, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 45-21.
20747	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a change

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a change order to the contract with JCDC Partners, LLC, of Kansas City, MO, to allow for the redistribution of existing project funds between existing project components, at no additional cost to the County.